, (CE2/II)	-11 4=1=1 (1011 6)1=1 (410) -1046 1706 1700 1700 1700 1700 1			
1	101488335 PARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):			
Vincent James Gatto, Edmund F. Perozzi, and Cheng Kuo	Ethyl Corporation 330 South Fourth Street			
Additional name(s) & party(ies)? Yes x No	Richmond, Virginia 23219			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No			
Execution Date: March 30, 1999	MRD 9-10-00			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.: 09/281,747	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes _x No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Mr. Dennis H. Rainear Patent and Trademark Division	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed			
Ethyl Corporation 330 South Fourth Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Richmond, Virginia 23219	8. Deposit Account Number: 05-1372			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Dennis H. Rainear, Reg. No.32,486 Name of Person Signing Signatu	re September 5, 2000 Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Asst. Sommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6

10/13/2000 GTDN11 00000185 051372 09281747

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

N:Hope:Patent:EP-7092-Recordation Form Cover sheet 09-05-00.doc



	waren ander 1881) (REI) (RE)			
Form PTO-1595(Modified) RECC 1013	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.23.00	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):			
VINCENT GATTO, ET AL	Ethyl Corporation			
Additional name(s) & party(ies)? Yes _x No	330 South Fourth Street Richmond, Virginia 23219			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Ethyl Corporation 330 South Fourth Street Richmond, Virginia 23219			
Security Agreement Change of Name	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Execution Date: March 30, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.: 09/281,747	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes <u>x</u> No				
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Mr. Dennis H. Rainear Patent and Trademark Division	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed			
Ethyl Corporation 330 South Fourth Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Richmond, Virginia 23219	8. Deposit Account Number: 05-1372			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Dennis H. Rainear, Reg. No.32,486	W. Ranea May 18, 2000			
Name of Person Signing Signatu	re Date			
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

06/30/2000 DNGUYEN 00000166 051372 09281747
01 FC:581 40.00 CH
n:hope:Patent:EP-7092-Recordation Form Cover sheet 05-18-00.doc

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.:	09/281,747	Filed:	3-30-99	Case No.:	EP-70	92
United States citizen of the a citizen of the application pre entitled LUBRICA	of America, EDMUNI United States of Amer the United States of Amer apers annexed hereto h	D F. PERC ica and Cl erica, hav aving the	OZZI, 11439 Old HENG KUO, 127 re made at least o above designated BDENUM COMI	rive, Midlothian, Virgir Mountain Road, Glen 1712 Walton Ridge Lane ne improvement or disc I case number and exec POUNDS, PHENATE pplication for Letters Pa	Allen, Virge, Midlothia covery described concurs of the concurs of	ginia 23060, a an, Virginia 23113, cribed in patent arrently herewith, [ARYLAMINES]
acknowledge existing unde successors an improvement and any rener arising in oth	d, I hereby transfer, set in the laws of the Comminidal assigns, the entire rights and discoveries, when wals, reissues, extension er countries from said a	over and onwealth oght, title ar ther joint ons, substit	assign to ETHYI of Virginia, and h nd interest in, to a or sole, disclosed outions, continuat n and all foreign	ation, the receipt and act CORPORATION, a caving a place of busines and under said applications, or divisions therefrights in and to said impact of the said impact o	corporation ss at Richm ion for Let ant patent c of, includir provement	duly organized and ond, Virginia, its ters Patent and all or patents thereon all priority rights and discoveries.
I further agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as said Corporation may deem necessary to secure to said Corporation the rights herein conveyed; and I hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the serial number and filing date of said application.						
		I	nventor	VINCENT J. GATTO)	_
	realth of Virgini	A }				
On this day of, 19% personally appeared before me, VINCENT J. GATTO, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.						
(Notarial Sea	al)		32	Notary Public	·	the commission
COMMONI	VEALTH OF VIRGIN		inventor	EDMUND F. PEROZ	žŽI	
	Richmond	_	} } }			
On this 30 day of work, 1999, personally appeared before me, EDMUND F. PEROZZI, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, who acknowledged that she executed the same of her own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.						
				Notary Public		
(Notarial Se	al)		m	4 Commissi	um E	Dires

PATENT REEL: 011148 FRAME: 0414

September 30,2001

	Inventor Cheng Chueh Kno CHENG KUO
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA	<pre>} }</pre>
CITY OF Richmond	<pre>} }</pre>
On this 30 ¹ day of	1995 personally appeared before me, CHENG KUO, to me executed the above instrument in my presence, who acknowledged that or the uses and purposes herein mentioned.
	Brando J- Ote Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	
	my commission GIPINES
	my commission (Apires September 30,2001

n:mo:PTOFORMS:7092 ASG.doc

Please charge any additional fees required for the filing of this assignment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 05-1372. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted, ETHYL CORPORATION

By:

Dennis H. Rainear

Registration No. 32,486 Attorney for Application

N:Hope:Patents: EP-7092- Record of Assignment 05-18-00.doc

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Vince Gatto, et al.

Serial No.:

09/281,747

Examiner:

C. Toomer

Filed:

March 30, 1999

Art Unit:

1721

For:

LUBRICANTS CONTAINING MOLYBDENUM COMPOUNDS, PHENATES

AND DIARYLAMINES.

Ethyl Corporation 330 South Fourth Street Richmond, Virginia 23219 (804)788-5516

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Asst. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 on May 18, 2000

Hope M. Pettis
Name of Applicant, Assignee or Registered

Representative

Signature /

Date of Signature Nay 18, 2000

Asst. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 2023

Sir:

Recording of the enclosed Assignment is respectfully requested for the above-identified application.

Please charge our Deposit Account # 05-1372 the \$40.00 in payment of the Assignment Recording Fee.

Please charge any additional fees required for the filing of this assignment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 05-1372. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted, ETHYL CORPORATION

By:

Dennis H. Rainear Registration No. 32,486

Attorney for Application

N:Hope:Patents: EP-7092- Record of Assignment 05-18-00.doc

Please charge any additional fees required for the filing of this assignment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 05-1372. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted, ETHYL CORPORATION

By:

Dennis H. Rainear

Registration No. 32,486 Attorney for Application

N:Hope:Patents: EP-7092- Record of Assignment 09-05-00.doc

RECORDED: 05/23/2000